# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kop-Coat, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Modern Recreational Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	2220 US Highway 70 SE, Suite 100		
City:	Hickory		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28602		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6078794	ABLATIVE PLUS		
Registration Number:	3317905	ALUMACOAT SR		
Registration Number:	1912118	ALUMASPRAY		
Serial Number:	90010637	ANCHORTECH		
Registration Number:	3380169	AQUALUSTER		
Registration Number:	6231279	BLACK WIDOW		
Registration Number:	3010333	CAPTAIN'S		
Registration Number:	3907290	DEFENSE HC		
Registration Number:	6472412	EZ FABRICOAT		
Serial Number:	90885026	EZ TEX		
Registration Number:	3067154	HORIZONS		
Registration Number:	5808404	HRT HYBRID REACTIVE TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	3000417	HYDROCOAT		
Registration Number:	3947463			
Registration Number:	4794443	NEPTUNE		
Registration Number:	6086880	ODYSSEY		
Registration Number:	5935118	PETTIT		
Registration Number:	5941348	PETTIT		
Registration Number:	6441918	PETTIT PRO CERTIFIED SERVICES		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0442

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88670993	PETTIT PRO PORTAL
Registration Number:	3017022	PETTIT PROTECT
Registration Number:	6123016	PROP COAT BARNACLE BARRIER
Registration Number:	0387353	RAMUC
Registration Number:	3000423	RUSTLOK
Registration Number:	0953460	SEAWORTHY
Registration Number:	3061750	SPLASH ZONE
Registration Number:	3052517	SR-21
Registration Number:	2745150	SUPERNAVI
Registration Number:	3000445	TRINIDAD
Serial Number:	90608959	TUFF COAT
Registration Number:	3000418	ULTIMA
Registration Number:	3000416	UNEPOXY
Registration Number:	2987130	VIVID
Registration Number:	3337938	WOOLSEY
Registration Number:	0624339	WOOLSEY
Registration Number:	3907289	YACHT SHIELD SF
Registration Number:	1361285	Z-SPAR
Registration Number:	1637311	CGX-4
Registration Number:	2084037	HGX-3
Registration Number:	5880714	LUMIN
Registration Number:	1509699	VALVTECT
Registration Number:	2266867	VALVTECT MARINE FUEL
Registration Number:	6084867	VAPO-KLEEN
Registration Number:	5079186	X-TENDED PROTECTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, jpayto@calfee.com, aearl@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley J. Earle
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley J. Earle/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0443

DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Agreement - Kop-Coat to Modern Recreation Technologies (MRT) - Project Efficiency - 06821.13612#page1.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - Kop-Coat to Modern Recreation Technologies (MRT) - Project Efficiency - 06821.13612#page2.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - Kop-Coat to Modern Recreation Technologies (MRT) - Project Efficiency - 06821.13612#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0444

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Kop-Coat, Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address at 3040 William Pitt Way, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all world-wide right, title and interest in and to those certain trademarks and service marks that are identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and hereby incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Modern Recreational Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 2220 US Highway 70 SE, Suite 100, Hickory, North Carolina 28602 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all world-wide right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) all registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: December 31, 2021

ASSIGNOR
By: Loa C
Printed Name: Tracy D. Cravdall
Title: Assistant Cocretary
ASSIGNEE
By: Thursday Moore
Printed Name: Edward W. Moore
Title: <u>Secretary</u>

# **ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS -- SCHEDULE A**

Country	Trademark	Application	Registration	Filing	Registration
		Number	Number	Date	Date
Barbados	PETTIT	42.400	81/9286	10/0//000	10/26/1999
Bermuda	WOOLSEY	42,490	42,490	10/26/2005	10/26/2005
Canada	RAMUC	197,751	29024	12/17/1947	12/17/1947
Canada	CGX-4	2,015,401		3/4/2020	
Canada	HGX-3	2,015,976		3/5/2020	
Canada	LUMIN	2,015,407		3/4/2020	
Canada	VALVTECT	2,017,396		3/12/2020	
Canada	VALVTECT (STYLIZED)	576,325	380,211	1/15/1987	2/22/1991
Canada	VALVTECT MARINE FUEL	2,017,402		3/12/2020	
Canada	VAPO-KLEEN	2,015,417		3/4/2020	
Canada	X-TENDED PROTECTION+	2,015,419		3/4/2020	
Jamaica	PETTIT	2/441	27210	4/28/1994	9/20/1996
Puerto Rico	WOOLSEY & DESIGN	26,678	26,678	8/15/1985	1/9/1986
Trinidad and Tobago	PETTIT	22588	22588	3/29/1994	3/29/1994
UNITED STATES	ABLATIVE PLUS	88/671,112	6,078,794	10/28/2019	6/16/2020
UNITED STATES	ALUMACOAT SR	78/907,603	3,317,905	6/14/2006	10/23/2007
UNITED STATES	ALUMASPRAY	74/471,942	1,912,118	12/16/1993	8/15/1995
UNITED STATES	ANCHORTECH	90/010,637		6/19/2020	
UNITED STATES	AQUALUSTER	77/038,629	3,380,169	11/7/2006	2/12/2008
UNITED STATES	BLACK WIDOW	88/659,876	6,231,279	10/18/2019	12/29/2020
UNITED STATES	CAPTAIN'S	76/608,146	3,010,333	8/19/2004	11/1/2005
UNITED STATES	DEFENSE HC	85/046,073	3,907,290	5/24/2010	1/18/2011
UNITED STATES	EZ FABRICOAT	90/026,195	6,472,412	6/29/2020	8/31/2021
UNITED STATES	EZ TEX	90/885,026	0,472,412	8/16/2021	0/01/2021
UNITED STATES	HORIZONS	76/608,029	3,067,154	8/18/2004	3/14/2006
UNITED STATES	HRT HYBRID REACTIVE TECHNOLOGY	88/058,416	5,808,404	7/30/2018	7/16/2019
UNITED STATES	HYDROCOAT	76/608,027	3,000,417	8/18/2004	9/27/2005
UNITED STATES	MERMAID & PILOT WHEEL DESIGN	85/108,490	3,947,463	8/16/2010	4/19/2011
UNITED STATES	NEPTUNE	86/495,927	4,794,443	1/6/2015	8/18/2015
UNITED STATES	ODYSSEY	88/435,792	6,086,880	5/17/2019	6/23/2020
UNITED STATES	PETTIT	88/135,627	5,935,118	9/28/2018	12/17/2019
UNITED STATES	PETTIT AND DESIGN	88/135,655	5,941,348	9/28/2018	12/24/2019
UNITED STATES	PETTIT PRO CERTIFIED SERVICES & DESIGN	88/671,130	6,441,918	10/28/2019	8/3/2021
UNITED STATES	PETTIT PRO PORTAL	88/670,993		10/28/2019	
UNITED STATES	PETTIT PROTECT	76/608,150	3,017,022	8/19/2004	11/22/2005
UNITED STATES	PROP COAT BARNACLE BARRIER	88/659,977	6,123,016	10/18/2019	8/11/2020
UNITED STATES	RAMUC	71/438,482	387,353	12/3/1940	5/13/1941
UNITED STATES	RUSTLOK	76/608,148	3,000,423	8/19/2004	9/27/2005
UNITED STATES	SEAWORTHY	72/414,819	953,460	2/7/1972	2/20/1973
UNITED STATES	SPLASH ZONE	76/608,147	3,061,750	8/19/2004	2/28/2006
UNITED STATES	SR-21	76/607,919	3,052,517	8/18/2004	1/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0446

UNITED STATES	SUPERNAVI	78/101,381	2,745,150	1/8/2002	7/29/2003
UNITED STATES	TRINIDAD	76/608,576	3,000,445	8/24/2004	9/27/2005
UNITED STATES	TUFF COAT	90/608,959		3/29/2021	
UNITED STATES	ULTIMA	76/608,028	3,000,418	8/18/2004	9/27/2005
UNITED STATES	UNEPOXY	76/608,026	3,000,416	8/18/2004	9/27/2005
UNITED STATES	VIVID	76/607,907	2,987,130	8/18/2004	8/23/2005
UNITED STATES	WOOLSEY	77/012,784	3,337,938	10/3/2006	11/20/2007
UNITED STATES	WOOLSEY & DESIGN	71/686,411	624,339	4/27/1955	4/3/1956
UNITED STATES	YACHT SHIELD SF	85/046,069	3,907,289	5/24/2010	1/18/2011
UNITED STATES	Z-SPAR (STYLIZED) & DESIGN	73/423,992	1,361,285	5/2/1983	9/24/1985
UNITED STATES	CGX-4	74/023,611	1,637,311	1/29/1990	3/12/1991
UNITED STATES	HGX-3	75/159,155	2,084,037	9/3/1996	7/29/1997
UNITED STATES	LUMIN	87/753,439	5,880,714	1/12/2018	10/8/2019
UNITED STATES	VALVTECT (STYLIZED)	73/610,589	1,509,699	7/21/1986	10/25/1988
UNITED STATES	VALVTECT MARINE FUEL	75/480,768	2,266,867	5/7/1998	8/3/1999
UNITED STATES	VAPO-KLEEN	88/702,595	6,084,867	11/22/2019	6/23/2020
UNITED STATES	X-TENDED PROTECTION+ (STYLIZED)	86/724,253	5,079,186	8/13/2015	11/8/2016